Company’s financial assets, other than the one financial asset, which is a loan in the Lending portfolio with a
carrying value of $15 million. Interest income at fixed rates is received as cash or, where there is a reasonable
probability of receipt, as accrued income and recognised in the profit and loss statements.

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments
The Group does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair value through profit or loss
and the Group does not designate derivatives (interest rate swaps) as hedging instruments under a fair value
hedge accounting model. Therefore a change in interest rates at the reporting date would have a nil impact
on profit or loss.

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments
A change of 100 basis points in interest rates throughout the reporting period would have increased (decreased)
equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular
foreign currency rates, remain constant. The analysis is performed on the same basis for 2009.

Profit or loss Equity

100bp
increase

$’000

100bp
decrease

$’000

100bp
increase

$’000

100bp
decrease

$’000

30 June 2010

Variable rate instruments 143 (143) – –

Interest rate swap – – (391) 405

Debt facility (385) 385 – –

Cash flow sensitivity (net) (242) 242 (391) 405

30 June 2009

Variable rate instruments 76 (76) – –

Interest rate swap – – (409) 411

Debt facility (1,383) 710 – –

Cash flow sensitivity (net) (1,307) 634 (409) 411

N
ot

es
 to

 th
e

Fin
an

cia
l S

ta
te

m
en

ts

92 Keybridge Capital Limited | Annual Report 2010

N
ot

es
 to

 th
e

Fin
an

cia
l S

ta
te

m
en

ts

24. Financial Risk Management (continued)

Fair values

Fair values versus carrying amounts
The carrying values of loans and receivables are considered to represent fair value where an investment has
been impaired. For investments that have not been impaired, the fair value is determined using an estimate
of interest rates that may apply if these assets were refinanced as at 30 June 2010.

The fair values of financial assets and liabilities, together with the carrying amounts shown in the balance sheet,